Amortization of the debt discount on the liability component 1,990 1,853
Total $ 2,756 $ 2,619

Effective interest rate for the liability component for the period 6.30% 5.99%

The estimated amortization expense for the debt discount for the 1.75% convertible senior notes through the
remaining expected life (August 2011) is as follows:

Nine
months
ending

2010 2011

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 10-Q

11

December
31, 2009

Estimated debt discount amortization expense $ 6,163 $ 8,755 $ 5,391

The adoption of the FSP requires the retrospective application to all periods presented as of the beginning of the first
period presented.  As of January 1, 2009, the FSP was adopted and comparative financial statements of prior years
have been adjusted to apply the FSP retrospectively.  The line items for the 2008 financial statements which are
affected by the change in accounting principle are indicated below.

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents
CENTURY ALUMINUM COMPANY

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - continued
(UNAUDITED)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
December 31, 2008

As
Reported

Effect of
change As Adjusted

ASSETS
Total current assets $ 514,134 $ —$ 514,134
Property, plant and equipment — net 1,340,037 — 1,340,037
Intangible asset — net 32,527 — 32,527
Due from affiliates – less current portion 7,599 — 7,599
Other assets 141,802 (741) 141,061
TOTAL $ 2,036,099 $ (741) $ 2,035,358

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable, trade $ 102,143 $ —$ 102,143
Due to affiliates 70,957 — 70,957
Accrued and other current liabilities 58,777 — 58,777
Accrued employee benefits costs — current portion 12,070 — 12,070
Convertible senior notes 175,000 (22,300) 152,700
Industrial revenue bonds 7,815 — 7,815
Total current liabilities 426,762 (22,300) 404,462
Total noncurrent liabilities 649,816 — 649,816
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Preferred stock 2 — 2
Common stock 491 — 491
Additional paid-in capital 2,240,014 32,114 2,272,128
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (137,208) — (137,208)
Accumulated deficit (1,143,778) (10,555) (1,154,333)
Total shareholders’ equity 959,521 21,559 981,080
TOTAL $ 2,036,099 $ (741) $ 2,035,358

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
Three months ended March 31, 2008

As
Reported

Effect of
change

As
Adjusted

Net Sales $ 471,142 $ —$ 471,142
Cost of goods sold 375,147 — 375,147
Gross profit 95,995 — 95,995
Selling, general and administrative expenses 18,866 — 18,866
Operating income 77,129 — 77,129
Interest expense (6,243) (1,789) (8,032)

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 10-Q

13

Interest income 2,523 — 2,523
Net loss on forward contracts (448,308) — (448,308)
Other expense - net (533) — (533)
Loss before income taxes and equity in earnings of joint ventures (375,432) (1,789) (377,221)
Income tax benefit 138,243 649 138,892
Loss before equity in earnings of joint ventures (237,189) (1,140) (238,329)
Equity in earnings of joint ventures 4,393 — 4,393
Net loss $ (232,796) $ (1,140) $ (233,936)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic and Diluted $ (5.67) $ (0.03) $ (5.70)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING:
Basic and Diluted (in thousands) 41,040 — 41,040

- 6 -
CENTURY ALUMINUM COMPANY

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - continued
(UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 10-Q

14

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
Three months ended March 31, 2008

As
Reported

Effect of
change

As
Adjusted

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net loss $ (232,796) $ (1,140) $ (233,936)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Unrealized net loss on forward contracts 395,930 — 395,930
Depreciation and amortization 20,785 — 20,785
Deferred income taxes (143,682) (649) (144,331)
Pension and other post retirement benefits 4,177 — 4,177
Stock-based compensation 8,470 — 8,470
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation (499) — (499)
Undistributed earnings of joint ventures (4,393) — (4,393)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable – net (6,356) — (6,356)
Purchase of short-term trading securities (108,536) — (108,536)
Sale of short-term trading securities 127,450 — 127,450
Due from affiliates (8,513) — (8,513)
Inventories (12,802) — (12,802)
Prepaid and other current assets 2,710 — 2,710
Accounts payable, trade 12,797 — 12,797
Due to affiliates 24,542 — 24,542
Accrued and other current liabilities (18,974) — (18,974)
Other – net (1,460) 1,789 329
Net cash provided by operating activities 58,850 — 58,850

Net cash used in investing activities (16,304) — (16,304)

Net cash provided by financing activities 2,042 — 2,042
NET CHANGE IN CASH 44,588 — 44,588
Cash, beginning of the period 60,962 — 60,962
Cash, end of the period $ 105,550 $ —$ 105,550

As the result of the accounting change, our accumulated deficit as of January 1, 2008, increased $13,684 from
$245,462 to $259,146.

4. Curtailment of Operations – Ravenswood and Hawesville

On December 17, 2008, our subsidiary, Century Aluminum of West Virginia, Inc. (“CAWV”), issued a conditional
Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act (“WARN”) notice at its Ravenswood, West Virginia smelter related
to a curtailment of plant operations in 60 days. This facility employed approximately 684 persons.  Simultaneously
with the issuance of the WARN, CAWV began the immediate curtailment of one of its four potlines which was